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CONTACT
INSPIRING INNOVATIONS
Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100

Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Change Notification

PCN-1CC-9685-2024

Business Unit Product Line Code Type of Change Date of Issue
ICC - Industrial BE7 Product Change Notify Distributors and 4/2/2024
Cabinet | | Notification | Field

The following Phoenix Contact products have been modified. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Please
review and acknowledge this document and inform your personnel as needed.

Description for Product Change Notification

The entire cable duct portfolio and its supply chain are being strategically optimized in terms of design, packaging,
resilience and sustainability.

1. The redesign of the "fingers" and it's predetermined breaking point allows the user to remove them in a more controlled
manner. The outer dimensions, the color, and the technical properties of the duct remain unchanged. Thus, mixing of the
old and new versions is possible, however, the covers of the old and new designs are NOT interchangeable .

2. Packaging quantities are partially adjusted to reduce the packaging variance. Furthermore, the switch to a neutral,
non-printed packaging will reduce the product environment footprint.

The existing approvals are extended by DNV GL for halogen free product line, which enables their use in shipbuilding
applications.

All modified items can be identified by the production batches.

Please see attachments for further information!

Stock Status

Can existing stock still be used? Yes
Is mixture of stock acceptable? Yes

Transaction Dates

Date modification goes into effect from Germany: 5/31/2024
Expected first shipment (from Phoenix Contact) of the modified products(s): 5/31/2024
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Product Change Notification

Previous Product
old version

Cover

New Product

New version

Cover

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product change, please contact Phoenix Contact using the
information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN, provided,
however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product change or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:
Eric Silvestri
esilvestri@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Cory Myer
Associate Product Marketing Manager ICC
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Product Change Notification

3240187 CD 25X25
3240280 CD 30X60
3240278 CD 30X40
3240619 CD 25X80 WH
3240304 CD 25X80 BU
3240197 CD 25X80
3240618 CD 25X60 WH
3240303 CD 25X60 BU
3240191 CD 25X60
3240188 CD 25X40
3240282 CD 30X80
3240283 CD 30X100
3240189 CD 40X40
3240625 CD 40X60 WH
3240340 CD-HF 25X25
3240198 CD 40X80
3240642 CD 120X80 WH
3240636 CD 80X100 WH
3240200 CD 80X80
3240327 CD 120X80 BU
3240639 CD 100X80 WH
3240316 CD 60X100 BU
3240201 CD 100X80
3240202 CD 120X80
3240320 CD 80X80 BU
3240630 CD 60X80 WH
3240325 CD 100X100 BU
3240312 CD 40X100 BU
3240321 CD 80X100 BU
3240205 CD 100X100
3240194 CD 80X60
3240199 CD 60X80
3240190 CD 60X40
3240264 CD 80X100
3240629 CD 60X60 WH
3240635 CD 80X80 WH
3240263 CD 60X100
3240640 CD 100X100 WH
3240324 CD 100X80 BU
3240315 CD 60X80 BU
3240631 CD 60X100 WH
3240311 CD 40X80 BU
3240626 CD 40X80 WH
3240627 CD 40X100 WH
3240193 CD 60X60
3240310 CD 40X60 BU
3240294 CD 40X100
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3240192
3240341
3240342
3240593
3240585
3240343
3240584
3240344
3240355
3240345
3240347
3240346
3240596
3240350
3240354
3240348
3240351
3240592
3240595
3240352
3240349
3240353
3240287
3240597
3240359
3240601
3240602
3240360
3240333
3240358
3240647
3240364
3240605
3240363
3240366
3240285
3240295
3240606
3240330
3240608
3240332
3240645
3240286
3240648
3240288
3240334
3240644
3240649

CD 40X60

CD-HF 25X40
CD-HF 25X60
CD-HF 40X100 BU
CD-HF 25X80 BU
CD-HF 25X80
CD-HF 25X60 BU
CD-HF 30X40
CD-HF 60X100
CD-HF 30X60
CD-HF 30X100
CD-HF 30X80
CD-HF 60X80 BU
CD-HF 40X80
CD-HF 60X80
CD-HF 40X40
CD-HF 40X100
CD-HF 40X80 BU
CD-HF 60X60 BU
CD-HF 60X40
CD-HF 40X60
CD-HF 60X60

CD COVER 60
CD-HF 60X100 BU
CD-HF 80X80
CD-HF 80X80 BU
CD-HF 80X100 BU
CD-HF 80X100
CD COVER 60 BU
CD-HF 80X60

CD COVER 40 WH
CD-HF 100X100
CD-HF 100X80 BU
CD-HF 100X80
CD-HF 120X80
CD COVER 25

CD COVER 30
CD-HF 100X100 BU
CD COVER 25 BU
CD-HF 120X80 BU
CD COVER 40 BU
CD COVER 25 WH
CD COVER 40

CD COVER 60 WH
CD COVER 80

CD COVER 80 BU
CD COVER 120 WH
CD COVER 80 WH
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Product Change Notification

3240329
3240290
3240289
3240643
3240328
3240369
3240370
3240371
3240372
3240614
3240373
3240367
3240368

CD COVER 120 BU
CD COVER 120

CD COVER 100

CD COVER 100 WH
CD COVER 100 BU
CD-HF COVER 25
CD-HF COVER 30
CD-HF COVER 40
CD-HF COVER 60
CD-HF COVER 60 BU
CD-HF COVER 80
CD-HF COVER 100
CD-HF COVER 120
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width x height | Item number Description Old PC/box New PC/box

3240187 |CD 25X25
25X25 570340 |CD-HF 25X25 25 24

3240188 |CD 25X40
25x40 24 34
3240341 |CD-HF 25X40

3240303 |CD 25X60BU
3240191 |CD 25X60
25x60 3240618 |CD 25X60 WH 15 22
3240584 |CD-HF 25X60 BU
3240342 [CD-HF 25X60

3240304 [CD 25X80BU
3240197 |CD 25X80
25x80 3240619 [CD 25X80 WH 10 20
3240585 |CD-HF 25X80 BU
3240343 [CD-HF 25X80

3240330 |CD COVER 25BU
3240285 |CD COVER 25
cover 25 3240645 |CD COVER 25 WH 14 10

3240611 |CD-HF COVER 25 BU
3240369 |CD-HF COVER 25

3240278 |CD 30X40
30x40 20 30
3240344 |CD-HF 30X40

30%60 3240280 [CD 30X60 24 26
3240345 [CD-HF 30X60

3240282 |CD 30X80
30x80 3570346 [CD-HF 30X80 12 16

3240283 |CD 30X100
30x100 70347 [CD-HF 30X100 12 16

3240295 |CD COVER 30
cover 30 270370 |CD-HF COVER 30 10 10

3240189 |CD 40X40
A0X40 =7 70348  [CD-HF 40X40 25 26

3240310 |CD 40X60 BU
3240192 |CD 40X60
A0X60 50625 [CD 40X60 WH 20 24

3240349 |CD-HF 40X60

3240311 |CD 40X80BU
3240198 [CD 40X80
40x80 3240626 |CD 40X80 WH 10 16
3240592 |CD-HF 40X80 BU
3240350 [CD-HF 40X80

3240312 |CD 40X100BU
3240294 |CD 40X100
40x100 3240627 |CD 40X100 WH 10 12
3240593 |CD-HF 40X100 BU
3240351 [CD-HF 40X100

3240332 |CD COVER 40BU
3240286 |CD COVER 40
cover 40 3240647 |CD COVER 40 WH 14 10
3240613 |CD-HF COVER 40 BU
3240371 |CD-HF COVER 40
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3240190 |CD 60X40
60x40 770352 [CD-HF 60X40 20 20

3240314 |CD 60X60 BU
3240193 [CD 60X60
60x60 3240629 [CD 60X60 WH 12 18
3240595 |CD-HF 60X60 BU
3240353 [CD-HF 60X60

3240315 |CD 60X80BU
3240199 [CD 60X80
60x80 3240630 |CD 60X80 WH 10 18
3240596 |CD-HF 60X80 BU
3240354 [CD-HF 60X80

3240316 |CD 60X100BU
3240263 |CD 60X100
60x100 3240631 |CD 60X100 WH 8 12
3240597 |CD-HF 60X100 BU
3240355 [CD-HF 60X100

3240333 |CD COVER 60BU
3240287 |CD COVER 60
cover 60 3240648 |CD COVER 60 WH 10 10
3240614 |(CD-HF COVER 60 BU
3240372 |CD-HF COVER 60

3240194 |CD 80X60
80x60 2770358 [CD-HF 80X60 10 16

3240320 |CD 80X80BU
3240200 |[CD 80X80
80x80 3240635 [CD 80X80 WH 6 8
3240601 |CD-HF 80X80BU
3240359 [CD-HF 80X80

3240321 |CD 80X100BU
3240264 |[CD 80X100
80x100 3240636 |CD 80X100 WH 8 10
3240602 [CD-HF 80X100 BU
3240360 |CD-HF 80X100

3240334 |CD COVER 80BU
3240288 |CD COVER 80
cover 80 3240649 (CD COVER 80 WH 10 10
3240615 |CD-HF COVER 80 BU
3240373 |CD-HF COVER 80

3240324 |CD 100X80BU
3240201 [CD 100X80
100x80 3240639 |CD 100X80 WH 6 8
3240605 [CD-HF 100X80 BU
3240363 |CD-HF 100X80

3240325 |CD 100X100BU
3240205 |CD 100X100
100x100 3240640 (CD 100X100 WH 6 8
3240606 |CD-HF 100X100BU
3240364 [CD-HF 100X100

3240328 |CD COVER 100BU
3240289 (CD COVER 100
cover 100 3240643 |CD COVER 100 WH 6 10
3240610 |CD-HF COVER 100 BU
3240367 |CD-HF COVER 100
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3240327 |CD 120X80BU
3240202 [CD 120X80
120x80 3240642 |CD 120X80 WH 4 8

3240608 |[CD-HF 120X80BU
3240366 |CD-HF 120X80
3240329 |CD COVER120BU
3240290 (CD COVER 120

cover 120 3240644 |CD COVER 120 WH 6 10
3240609 |CD-HF COVER 120 BU
3240368 |CD-HF COVER 120
3240284 |CDWR 50 200
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